(N Service Parts PIONEER-III
HEARTHG&HOME Wood-burning Fireplace

Beginning Manufacturing Date: May 2019
technologies” Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

PIONEER-III-ABK - Arch Door

PIONEER-III-RBK - Rectangle Door
PIONEER-III-ARC - Arch Door

PIONEER-III-REC - Rectangle Door

Part number list on following page.




» Service Parts
HEARTHS&S&HOME

technologies”

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor.

PIONEER-III

Beginning Manufacturing Date: May 2019
Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model W Stocked
number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor. at Depot
ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
1 Starter Plate Assembly SL1
8 in Starter Section SRV22069 Y
2 Standoff, Front Qty 2 req SRV4182-233
3 Hinge, Male Qty 2 req SRV4181-302
4 Baffle Blanket SRV4182-205
5 Baffle Qty 2 req SRV4182-113
6 Baffle Protector SRV4182-195
7 Manifold Tube Set Set of 3 TUBES-4182 Y
8 Thermocouple Qty 2 req SRV4083-147
Wire Harness, Thermostat SRV4182-304 Y
9 Sheild, Sensor Qty 2 req SRV4083-212
10 Brick Retainer, Back SRV4182-123
11 Brick Retainer, Side Qty 2 req SRV4182-121
12 Cover Assembly, Control Board SRV4182-034
13 Refractory Bottom Qty 3 req SRV4182-135
14 Battery Back Up SRV4083-177 Y
15 Control Board Assembly SRV4182-050 Y
Wire Harness, AC SRV4182-176 Y
Wire Harness, JBOX SRV4182-311 Y
16 Push Button SRV4182-134 Y
17 Knob Knurled Black SRV4083-743
18 Control Plate Assembly SRV4083-035
19 Fan Control SRV4083-179
20 Fan Assembly Qty 2 req SRV433-5890 Y
Wire Harness, Fan AC SRV4182-178 Y
21 Detent Pin, 5/32 Qty 2 req SRV4083-376
22 Linear Actuator SRV4083-130 Y

23 Air Control Channel Assembly

SRV4182-012

24 Gasket, Air Control Channel Assembly

SRV4182-189

25 Outside Air Assembly

SRV4182-039

26 Unit Collar Qty 2 req

SRV4087-314

ARCH

SRV4182-064

Non-Comb Board Assembly RECTANGLE

SRV4183-064

Touch Up Paint Black

812-0910

Outside Air Hood Assembly

SRV4059-051

Additional service part numbers on following page.




(» Service Parts PIONEER-III

HEARTH&HOME Beginning Manufacturing Date: May 2019
technologies” Ending Manufacturing Date: Active
IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. [W
Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model Stocked
number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor. at Depot
ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS | PART NUMBER
#27 Door Assembly
28.1 28.3 29.1 29.3
3 Pars g 282 [N\ G/ 29.2 I\N'
~~27.4 : \ / \
2 X 28.4 K
~27.2 AN <
271 ] \I \J
27 Door Handle Assembly SRV4181-022 Y
271 Handle, Door SRV4181-301
27.2 Latch Cam Key SRV430-1151
27.3 Washer, 3/8 SAE Pkg of 3 832-0990 Y
27.4 Door Latch Cam Mill SRV430-1141
27.5 Nut, 3/8 - 16 Prevailing Torque Pkg of 24 226-0100/24 Y
Fiber Handle SRV433-1380 Y
28 Arch Door Assembly SRV4182-030
28.1 Hinge Retainer SRV4181-122
28.2 Glass Assembly SRV4182-031 Y
Rope, 1/2 Wire Jacket 10 Ft 7000-811/10 Y
28.3 Glass Retainer Qty 2 req SRV4182-241
28.4 Glass Retainer Qty 2 req SRV4182-240
Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 PPH BK Pkg of 40 225-0500/40 Y
29 Rectangle Door Assembly SRV4183-030
291 Hinge Retainer SRV4181-122
29.2 Glass Assembly SRV4183-031 Y
Rope, 1/2 Wire Jacket 10 Ft 7000-811/10 Y
29.3 Glass Retainer Qty 4 req SRV4183-240
Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 PPH BK Pkg of 40 225-0500/40 Y

Additional service part numbers on following page.



IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor.
Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model

(» Service Parts
HEARTHS&S&HOME

technologies”

PIONEER-III

Beginning Manufacturing Date: May 2019

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

w Stocked

number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor. at Depot
ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS I PART NUMBER
#30 Brick Assembly
30.1
30.3 P
30 Brick Assembly SRV4182-016 Y
30.1 Brick, 13 1/4 x3 1/4 x 1 1/4 Qty 4 req SRV4182-203
30.2 Brick, 13 1/4 x4 1/2x 1 1/4 Qty 16 req SRV4182-301
30.3 Brick Wrap Qty 9req SRV4182-101
Fastener Packs
Nut, 3/8 - 16 Prevailing Torque Pkg of 24 226-0100/24 Y
Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 PPH BK Pkg of 40 225-0500/40 Y
Screw, 8 x 1/2 PPH BK Pkg of 40 12460/40 Y
Screw, HWH MS 1/4-20 x 3/4 Pkg of 25 220-0080/25 Y
Nut, 1/4-20 Cage Bk Pkg of 4 SRV221-0110
Washer, 3/8 SAE BK Pkg of 3 832-0990 Y




